YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 508 Green Party members
Fieldwork: 7th - 19th August 2025

Gender Age Region Leadership vote
. Ramsey / .
Total | Male | Female | 18-39 | 40+ [ North | Midlands | London | South | Wales Chowns Polanski
Weighted Sample| 508 | 290 [ 218 | 208 |300| 122 71 76 208 | 30 46 259
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.
The environment 81 | 79 84 80 82| 82 82 71 85 74 85 81
Health 49 | 45 54 55 45| 49 58 36 50 55 43 47
Housing 39 | 38 40 48 33| 32 27 59 40 39 34 47
The economy 32 | 33 31 40 27| 26 29 55 27 43 29 36
Britain leaving the EU 25 | 28 21 13 34| 19 23 36 26 20 29 23
Education 15 | 15 14 17 13| 19 17 3 17 4 13 17
Welfare benefits 11 | 11 1" 13 10| 20 8 9 8 9 7 13
Tax 10 | 12 8 12 9| 12 7 11 10 12 12 13
Family life & childcare 6 4 8 6 5 8 5 2 5 11 11 3
Transport 5 6 4 4 6 6 9 1 5 3 6 4
Defence and security 5 5 4 1 7 4 5 5 5 0 5 2
Immigration & Asylum 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 1 5 3 4 5
Crime 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 5 2 0 2 2
Pensions 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 0 3 4 1
None of these 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1
Don’'t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
How well or badly do you think Carla Denyer and
Adrian Ramsay have done as co-leaders of the
Green Party of England and Wales?
Very well 26 | 26 26 19 30| 18 39 19 30 17 55 19
Fairly well 60 | 59 62 65 57| 72 46 56 58 76 42 65
TOTAL WELL 86 85 88 84 87 90 85 75 88 93 97 84
Fairly badly 7 8 5 7 6 6 6 22 3 0 2 9
Very badly 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
TOTAL BADLY 8 10 5 10 6 6 6 23 6 0 2 12
Dontknow 6 | 5 7 | 6 6] 5 9 2 6 7 | 1 5
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Do you have a favourable or unfavourable
opinion of the following?
Adrian Ramsay
Very favourable 18 | 20 14 7 25| 13 19 15 21 11 54 12
Somewhat favourable 42 | 44 40 40 44| 43 35 31 48 50 40 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 60 64 54 47 69 56 54 46 69 61 94 53
Somewhat unfavourable 15 | 17 13 24 9 18 12 27 11 12 3 26
Very unfavourable 7 7 7 12 4 11 2 8 7 3 0 13
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 22 24 20 36 13 29 14 35 18 15 3 39
Dontknow 17 | 11 26 | 16 18] 15 32 19 12 24| 3 9
Ellie Chowns
Very favourable 17 | 20 13 10 22| 14 24 11 19 14 48 14
Somewhat favourable 42 | 45 39 41 43| 43 37 37 44 52 43 50
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 59 65 52 51 65 57 61 48 63 66 91 64
Somewhat unfavourable 10 | 11 7 15 6 19 4 13 5 3 1 17
Very unfavourable 3 2 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 2 0 5
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 13 13 10 20 7 19 4 14 11 5 1 22
Don'tknow 29 | 21 38 | 20 28| 24 34 37 26 28| 8 14
Zack Polanski
Very favourable 47 | 54 38 55 42| 51 37 52 47 47 22 79
Somewhat favourable 32 | 31 35 33 32| 29 35 34 33 25 42 20
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 79 85 73 88 74 80 72 86 80 72 64 99
Somewhat unfavourable 3 2 4 2 3 4 1 2 2 5 20 0
Very unfavourable 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 0
Don'tknow 17 | 13 22 11 21| 14 27 12 17 23 9 0
Carla Denyer
Very favourable 51 | 55 45 53 49| 57 52 46 50 38 61 56
Somewhat favourable 34 | 32 36 32 35| 29 31 37 34 45 29 36
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 85 87 81 85 84 86 83 83 84 83 90 92
Somewhat unfavourable 3 4 1 1 4 3 2 7 2 0 4 3
Very unfavourable 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 3 3 2 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 6 2 4 2 7 3 6 5
Don't know 11 7 17 11 11] 10 14 10 11 15 4 3

2 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Sample Size: 508 Green Party members
Fieldwork: 7th - 19th August 2025

Gender Age Region Leadership vote
. Ramsey / .
Total | Male | Female | 18-39 | 40+ | North | Midlands | London | South | Wales Chowns Polanski
Weighted Sample| 508 | 290 | 218 | 208 |300| 122 71 76 208 | 30 46 259
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Sian Berry
Very favourable 41 | 48 32 32 47| 38 42 51 42 20 55 40
Somewhat favourable 37 | 38 37 42 34| 34 26 38 41 51 33 43
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 78 86 69 74 81 72 68 89 83 4 88 83
Somewhat unfavourable 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1
Very unfavourable 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 2 2 2 0 3 2 1 2 2 3 6 1
Don't know 20 | 12 29 26 15| 25 30 10 15 26 6 15
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable
opinion of the following?
Keir Starmer
Very favourable 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
Somewhat favourable 17 | 18 15 7 23] 14 15 12 20 13 36 10
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 18 18 16 7 24 14 16 12 22 13 38 10
Somewhat unfavourable 35 | 36 34 31 38| 40 33 29 35 35 29 30
Very unfavourable 47 | 45 50 62 37| 46 51 58 42 52 32 60
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 82 81 84 93 75 86 84 87 77 87 61 90
Dontknow 1 | 1 0o | 0o 1] o 0 1 10| 1 0
Kemi Badenoch
Very favourable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat favourable 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
Somewhat unfavourable 5 5 5 4 6 5 8 5 5 3 14 3
Very unfavourable 93 | 94 91 95 92| 92 92 95 93 95 81 97

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 98 99 96 99 98 97 100 100 98 98 95 100

Don't know 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0
Nigel Farage
Very favourable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat favourable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat unfavourable 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Very unfavourable 99 | 100 99 100 99| 99 100 100 99 100 99 100
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Ed Davey
Very favourable 8 7 9 5 10| 8 7 7 10 2 15 6
Somewhat favourable 50 | 57 40 40 57| 50 72 36 46 64 47 47
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 58 64 49 45 67 58 79 43 56 66 62 53
Somewhat unfavourable 25 | 25 24 29 22| 32 13 36 23 10 18 31
Very unfavourable 7 8 6 9 6 4 3 10 8 15 8 10
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 32 33 30 38 28 36 16 46 31 25 26 41
Dontknow 11| 3 21 |18 6| 7 6 122 14 9 | 1 7
Jeremy Corbyn
Very favourable 48 | 46 51 65 36| 47 61 55 43 38 32 60
Somewhat favourable 35 | 36 34 28 40| 36 27 26 39 47 40 28
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 83 82 85 93 76 83 88 81 82 85 72 88
Somewhat unfavourable 12 | 13 10 6 16| 11 9 9 14 14 13 10
Very unfavourable 4 5 4 1 7 6 4 7 3 0 11 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 16 18 14 7 23 17 13 16 17 14 24 11
Dontknow 1 | 1 1 o 2] o0 0 3 1 0| 3 0
Which of the following two statements comes
closest to your view?
Itis |mp.or.1ant for the Green Party t.o offer a wide 91 | o1 91 3 90l 92 88 % % 88 81 95
range of policies covering a range of different issues
The Green Party must focus its time and resources
on the environment and campaigning against 7 6 8 6 8 4 12 3 8 12 19 3
climate change
Neither of these 2 2 1 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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To what extent, if at all, would you be willing for
the next Green Party leader(s) to make
compromises on some Green Party values if this
meant the party stood a better chance of
winning more seats at the next general election?
Willing to see large compromises on some Green
Party values if this makes the party more electable ! 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 2
Willing to see moderate compromises on some
Green Party values if this makes the party more 21 | 23 19 13 27| 26 16 15 21 29 27 19
electable
Willing to se.e srpall compromises on some Green 55 | 56 54 64 49| 55 61 59 52 52 54 56
Party values if this makes the party more electable
Completely unwilling to compromise any Green 20 | 18 21 0 19| 15 16 20 24 16 12 21
Party values
Don't know 2 2 2 1 3 2 5 2 1 0 2 2
If the next general election results in a hung
parliament but the below parties win the most
seats, would you support or oppose the Green
Party forming a coalition with each of the
following as a minority party?
Conservatives
Strongly support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat support 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 4 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 4 0
Somewhat oppose 6 5 7 6 6 8 3 0 8 5 12 3
Strongly oppose 93 | 95 91 92 93| 91 97 95 91 95 84 95
TOTAL OPPOSE 99 100 98 98 99 99 100 95 99 100 96 98
Dontknow 1 | 0 1 | 1 o] o 0 3 o o] o 1
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Labour

Reform UK

Liberal Democrats

Weighted Sample

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Which of the following comes closest to your
view on the leadership of the Green Party?
| would rather the Greens had a single leader
| would rather the Greens had two co-leaders

Something else
Don't know

Gender Age Region Leadership vote
. Ramsey / .
Total | Male | Female | 18-39 | 40+ | North | Midlands | London | South | Wales Chowns Polanski
508 | 290| 218 | 208 |300| 122 71 76 208 | 30 46 259
% % % % % % % % % % % %
13 | 14 13 11 15| 18 8 12 14 7 24 13
41 | 43 39 29 50| 31 51 35 45 47 37 32
54 57 52 40 65 49 59 47 59 54 61 45
23 | 27 18 29 19| 29 23 27 21 8 28 25
20 | 16 26 29 14| 21 14 25 18 36 12 29
43 43 44 58 33 50 37 52 39 44 40 54
2 1 4 1 3 1 5 0 2 3 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 0 0 5 1
98 | 98 97 98 97| 96 98 96 99 100 95 99
100 100 99 100 99 99 100 100 99 100 100 100
0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 | 31 29 28 31| 24 38 18 35 30 39 25
45 | 46 45 35 52| 49 44 38 46 39 36 41
75 17 74 63 83 73 82 56 81 69 75 66
18 | 20 15 27 11| 18 14 25 16 21 15 24
6 4 9 9 4 7 2 19 2 7 10 9
24 24 24 36 15 25 16 44 18 28 25 33
1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 1
48 | 52 42 51 45| 53 47 44 46 48 20 64
19 | 14 25 17 20| 17 17 11 22 26 50 9
8 10 5 6 9 10 7 12 6 5 15 10
26 | 24 28 25 26| 20 29 34 25 21 15 17
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In theory, would you support or oppose the
Green Party forming an electoral pact with
Jeremy Corbyn's new party at the next general
election, so the parties would not stand
candidates against each other in their target
seats?
Strongly support 58 | 57 60 80 43| 60 60 75 53 40 38 69
Somewhat support 25 | 25 26 12 35| 21 25 13 29 51 25 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 83 82 86 92 78 81 85 88 82 91 63 88
Somewhat oppose 8 | 9 7 | 5 10 | 11 7 6 8 5 | 14 6
Strongly oppose 5 6 3 1 7 6 5 4 5 4 9 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 15 10 6 17 17 12 10 13 9 23 9
Dontknow 4 | 4 3 | 2 5] 2 4 2 6 0 | 14 3
In principle, would you support or oppose a
large increase in the amount of new housing
built in Britain?
Strongly support 29 | 36 20 33 27| 30 30 44 25 20 24 36
Tend to support 43 | 41 45 46 41| 39 35 44 45 53 40 44
TOTAL SUPPORT 72 77 65 79 68 69 65 88 70 73 64 80
Tend to oppose 17 | 14 22 11 21| 23 16 6 19 11 20 13
Strongly oppose 4 4 5 3 5 3 7 1 5 7 12 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 18 27 14 26 26 23 7 24 18 32 15
Dontknow 7 | 5 9 | 7 6| 5 11 5 6 9 | 4 5
And would you support or oppose a large
increase in the amount of new housing built IN
YOUR OWN LOCAL AREA?
Strongly support 29 | 35 20 38 22| 25 31 40 27 20 21 36
Tend to support 37 | 36 39 34 40| #1 32 38 37 33 37 38
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 71 59 72 62 66 63 78 64 53 58 74
Tend to oppose 21 | 18 26 17 24| 23 17 15 22 31 17 19
Strongly oppose 8 6 10 6 8 6 9 1 10 10 21 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 29 24 36 23 32 29 26 16 32 41 38 23
Dontknow 5 | 5 6 | 5 5| 5 11 5 4 6| 4 3
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Weighted Sample

Which of the following comes closest to your
view?

It is already too late to avoid the worst effects of
climate change
We are still able to avoid the worst effects of climate
change but it would need a drastic change in the
steps taken to tackle it
We will be able to avoid the worst effects of climate
change if we broadly carry on with the steps
currently being taken
None of these
Don't know

Thinking about government spending on climate

change, which of the following comes closest to
your view?

Spending on preventing the impact of climate

change is a priority now and should be significantly

increased, even if this means cuts are needed

elsewhere

Right now there are more urgent priorities than

climate change and we need to focus on these

areas above spending on climate change

Neither of these

Don’t know

Gender Age Region Leadership vote

. Ramsey / .

Total | Male | Female | 18-39 | 40+ | North | Midlands | London | South | Wales Chowns Polanski
508 | 290| 218 | 208 |300| 122 71 76 208 | 30 46 259
% % % % % % % % % % % %
18 11 13 16| 21 24 10 9 23 19 14

83 | 80 87 84 82| 78 75 87 89 77 80 84
2 2 1 3 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
89 | 87 92 88 90| 85 88 85 94 88 82 88
4 4 3 4 3 8 6 3 1 3 5 4
6 8 5 6 7 5 6 11 5 9 8 8
1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 0
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In the following questions a transgender person
is someone who identifies as a different gender
to their sex at birth, including people who
identify as being non-binary.
A transgender woman is someone who was
biologically male at birth, but now identifies as a
woman. A transgender man is someone who
was biologically female at birth, but now
identifies as a man.
Which of the following best reflects your view?
People should be able to identify as being of a
different gender to the one they had recorded at
birth
People should not be able to identify as being of a
different gender to the one they had recorded at
birth
Not sure

Which of the following best reflects your view?
The law should allow people to change their legal
gender (i.e. what is shown on official documents
such as birth certificate or passport)
The law should not allow people to change their
legal gender (i.e. what is shown on official
documents such as birth certificate or passport)
Not sure

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.

Gender Age Region Leadership vote

. Ramsey / .

Total | Male | Female | 18-39 | 40+ | North | Midlands | London | South | Wales Chowns Polanski
508 | 290| 218 | 208 |300| 122 71 76 208 | 30 46 259
% % % % % % % % % % % %
90 | 90 91 97 86| 89 95 93 89 90 79 95
3 4 2 1 5 5 3 1 3 3 10 1
6 6 7 2 10 7 2 6 8 7 11 4
80 | 80 80 94 70| 81 80 85 76 88 68 86
8 8 8 3 121 11 7 4 9 3 17 4
12 | 12 12 3 18 8 13 12 15 9 16 9
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